Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-4083EN
September 18, 2017
Overview
The Broadcom® Moonstone® 1W power LED light source is
a high-performance energy-efficient device that can handle
high thermal and high driving current. The exposed pad
design has excellent heat transfer from the package to the

3
ASMT-Mx06/ASMT-MxB6 Data Sheet Moonstone® 1W High Brightness Power LED Light Source
Part Numbering System
NOTE: For selection details, see Option Selection Details.
Device Selection Guide (TJ = 25°C)
Part Number Color
Luminous Flux, ɸV
a,b (lm)
a. ɸV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere at 25-ms mono pulse condition.
b. Flux tolerance is ±10%.
Test Current
(mA)
Dice
Technology
Electrically
Isolated Metal
SlugMin. Typ. Max.
ASMT-MW06-NMN00 Cool White 95 105 125 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-MWB6-NMN00 Cool White
Diffused
95 100 125 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-MY06-NMN00 Warm White 95 100 125 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-MYB6-NMN00 Warm White
Diffused
95 98 125 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT –  M x1 x2 x3 –  N x4 x5 x6 x7
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Max Flux Bin
Min Flux Bin
Color
W – Cool White
Y – Warm White
Silicone Type
0 – Non-di�used
B – Di�used
Heat Sink
6 – Electrically Isolated
Broadcom AV02-4083EN
4
ASMT-Mx06/ASMT-MxB6 Data Sheet Moonstone® 1W High Brightness Power LED Light Source
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Optical Characteristics at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Parameter ASMT-Mx06/ASMT-MxB6 Units
DC Forward Currenta
a. DC forward current – derate linearly based on Figure 8.
500 mA
Peak Pulsing Currentb
b. Pulse condition duty factor = 10%, frequency = 1 kHz.
1000 mA
Power Dissipation 1750 mW
LED Junction Temperature 125 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 350 mA –40 to +110 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +120 °C